FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

07-17-2001



101779780

Docket No.: 1998DE422/CIP

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

POBAIREVO2 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissions Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Harald BAUER** Josef HOLZ 7-3-01 Name: CLARIANT GmbH Gunther SCHIMMEL Address: D-65840 Sulzbach Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Sulzbach State/Prov.: \_\_\_\_\_ Country: GERMANY Other \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP: Execution Date: 04/02/01 and 03/30/01 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/822,977 March 30, 2001 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan S. Jackson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 41,302 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Clariant Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Industrial Property Department** 4331 Chesapeake Drive 8. Deposit account number: City: Charlotte \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: NC 03-2060 Country: US \_ ZIP: 28216 <del>7/18/2001 LINSLLER 00000198 032080 - 09022977</del> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan S. Jackson Susan S. Jackson July 3, 2001 Signature Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 011968 FRAME: 0244

## ASSIGNMENT

BAUER, Harald

Am Keuschenend 19, D-50170 Kerpen, Germany

Citizenship: German

HOLZ, Josef

Am Anger 24, D-50374 Erfstadt, Germany

Citizenship: German

SCHIMMEL, Günther

Ehrenstrasse 16, D-50374 Erfstadt, Germany

Citizenship: German

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CLARIANT GmbH, D-65840 Sulzbach, GERMANY, a Company organized under the laws of, its successors and assignees, all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the

"GRANULAR SURFACTANT COMPOSITION OF IMPROVED FLOWABILITY COMPRISING SODIUM SILICATE AND LINEAR ALKYLBENZENESULFONATES"

invented by me/us and described in the specification for the

U.S. Application Serial No. 09/346,426 filed on July 1, 1999

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said CLARIANT GmbH, its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said **CLARIANT GmbH**.

02/04/2001 Date

0204509 01

**PATENT** REEL: 011968 FRAME: 0245 Josef HOLZ

Güntker SCHIMMEL

20.03.2001

Date

30/03/01

Date

0204509 01 LIB

PATENT REEL: 011968 FRAME: 0246